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Aaron Cooper accepts Inside Sales Coordinator position 

 

 June 11, 2019, Dayton, OH – C&E Advanced Technologies is 
pleased to announce that Aaron Cooper has accepted the position 
of Inside Sales Coordinator for Region 800. As part of the Inside 
Sales team, he will be working with customers to evaluate and 
discuss their needs and drive sales growth.  

Aaron was previously an Inside Sales Representative for Ward 
Steel Service, a local steel distribution center. While he was there, 
Aaron provided exceptional customer service and was responsible 
for accounts payable, receivable, and invoicing. Aaron’s attention 
to detail and his emphasis on customer experience made him a 
valuable member of the Inside Sales team at Ward Steel Service. 

In his new position at C&E Advanced Technologies, Aaron will be reporting to Jon Cooper. 
Aaron’s contact information is below. 

Contact Information: 
Aaron Cooper 
Inside Sales Coordinator 
e: acooper@ceadvancedtech.com 
p: 937-434-8830 
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Mickey Williamson accepts Technology Consultant position for region 600 

 

 June 11, 2019, Dayton, OH - C&E Advanced Technologies is 
pleased to announce that Mickey Williamson has accepted the 
position of Technology Consultant for Region 600.  

Before joining C&E, Mickey worked for AOTMP as the Business 
Development Manager, where he was able to build and maintain 
a high quality sales pipeline lead generation. Mickey was primarily 
responsible for business development in his assigned territory, 
and he consistently exceeded his quota on a quarterly and annual 
basis.  

Mickey will report to Yancy Wilcoxson, who will be assisting 
Mickey as he familiarizes himself with all of C&E Advanced 

Technologies’ products, services, and systems. His contact information is below. 

 

Contact Information: 
Mickey Williamson 
Technology Consultant 
e: mwilliamson@ceadvancedtech.com 
m: 317-517-0499 
 

  



 
 
Executive Sales Team  
Kerry Cooper, President 937-776-8224 KCooper@CEAdvancedTech.com 

Joel Braun, Corporate Technology Consultant 502-553-4968 JBraun@CEAdvancedTech.com 

Michael Troyer, VP of Business Development 260-437-8992 MTroyer@CEAdvancedTech.com 

Chris Jordan, VP of Sales 614-582-0657 Cjordan@CEAdvancedTech.com 
  

Regional Sales Manager Technology Consultant 
Jeff Case 
JCase@CEAdvancedTech.com 
m: 937-668-4245 
Region 400 

Brad Walden 
Craig Stephenson 
Dana Poling 
Fred Tobergte 
Jim Doak 
Joe Cameron 
Pete Bendo 
Rodney Marshall 
Shane Evilsizor 

513-518-7909 
614-506-4013 
937-689-1147 
513-518-7908 
937-776-8204 
513-312-7401 
614-582-0659 
937-776-8203 
937-269-1357 
 

BWalden@CEAdvancedTech.com 
CStephenson@CEAdvancedTech.com 
DPoling@CEAdvancedTech.com 
FTobergte@CEAdvancedTech.com 
JDoak@CEAdvancedTech.com 
JCameron@CEAdvancedTech.com 
PBendo@CEAdvancedTech.com 
RMarshall@CEAdvancedTech.com 
SEvilsizor@CEAdvancedTech.com 
 

Donnie Bischoff 
DBischoff@CEAdvancedTech.com 
m: 502-331-5580  
Region 500 

Brett Bergner 
Don Cooper 
Gary Carver 
Gary Nunley 
John Pisacrita 
Michael Balich 
Tom Carpenter 
Traci Bennett 
Travis Copas 

502-553-7788 
502-553-6730 
502-593-7523 
513-315-3217 
502-553-0596 
812-746-0360 
502-553-2528 
502-553-1771 
502-553-1485 
 

BBergner@CEAdvancedTech.com 
DCooper@CEAdvancedTech.com 
GCarver@CEAdvancedTech.com 
GNunley@CEAdvancedTech.com 
JPisacrita@CEAdvancedTech.com 
MBalich@CEAdvancedTech.com 
TCarpenter@CEAdvancedTech.com 
TBennett@CEAdvancedTech.com 
TCopas@CEAdvancedTech.com 
 

Yancy Wilcoxson 
YWilcoxson@CEAdvancedTech.com 
m: 765-404-3340 
Region 600 

Andy Hahn 
Brandon Finnell 
Chris Thompson 
Jeremy Nichols 
Jeff Braman 
Jeff Ligon 
John Lynch 
Mac McElhaney 
Mickey Williamson 
Phil Vance 

317-752-8545 
419-779-8082 
419-356-4006 
260-402-5660 
260-437-8991 
317-752-8551 
317-752-8548 
219-255-8624 
317-517-0499 
567-208-8049 
 

AHahn@CEAdvancedTech.com 
BFinnell@CEAdvancedTech.com 
CThompson@CEAdvancedTech.com 
JNichols@CEAdvancedTech.com 
JBraman@CEAdvancedTech.com 
JLigon@CEAdvancedTech.com 
JLynch@CEAdvancedTech.com 
MMcElhaney@CEAdvancedTech.com 
MWilliamson@CEAdvancedTech.com 
PVance@CEAdvancedTech.com 
 

Lee Harris 
LHarris@CEAdvancedTech.com 
m: 615-670-9320  
Region 700 

Chris Surber 
David Sain 
Mike Murphy 
Paul Kamenca 
Tim Jones 

615-920-4582 
931-303-4606 
615-927-7909 
615-670-9320 
502-553-5464 
 

CSurber@CEAdvancedTech.com 
DSain@CEAdvancedTech.com 
MMurphy@CEAdvancedTech.com 
PKamenca@CEAdvancedTech.com 
TJones@CEAdvancedTech.com 
 

Jon Cooper 
JCooper@CEAdvancedTech.com 
m: 937-776-8201  
Region 800 

Aaron Cooper 
Courtney Deady 
Jason Peters 
Matt Leese 
Matt Whitaker 

937-434-8830 
937-434-8830 
937-434-8830 
859-962-3206 
937-776-8202 
 

ACooper@CEAdvancedTech.com 
CDeady@CEAdvancedTech.com 
JPeters@CEAdvancedTech.com 
MLeese@CEAdvancedTech.com 
MWhitaker@CEAdvancedTech.com 
 




