

Organization Announcement

For Immediate Release Contact Chris "CJ" Jordan, 614.582.0657 cjordan@CEAdvancedTech.com

Aaron Cooper accepts Inside Sales Coordinator position



June 11, 2019, Dayton, OH – C&E Advanced Technologies is pleased to announce that Aaron Cooper has accepted the position of Inside Sales Coordinator for Region 800. As part of the Inside Sales team, he will be working with customers to evaluate and discuss their needs and drive sales growth.

Aaron was previously an Inside Sales Representative for Ward Steel Service, a local steel distribution center. While he was there, Aaron provided exceptional customer service and was responsible for accounts payable, receivable, and invoicing. Aaron's attention to detail and his emphasis on customer experience made him a valuable member of the Inside Sales team at Ward Steel Service.

In his new position at C&E Advanced Technologies, Aaron will be reporting to Jon Cooper. Aaron's contact information is below.

Contact Information:

Aaron Cooper Inside Sales Coordinator

e: acooper@ceadvancedtech.com

p: 937-434-8830



Organization Announcement

For Immediate Release Contact Chris "CJ" Jordan, 614.582.0657 cjordan@CEAdvancedTech.com

Mickey Williamson accepts Technology Consultant position for region 600



June 11, 2019, Dayton, OH - C&E Advanced Technologies is pleased to announce that Mickey Williamson has accepted the position of Technology Consultant for Region 600.

Before joining C&E, Mickey worked for AOTMP as the Business Development Manager, where he was able to build and maintain a high quality sales pipeline lead generation. Mickey was primarily responsible for business development in his assigned territory, and he consistently exceeded his quota on a quarterly and annual basis.

Mickey will report to Yancy Wilcoxson, who will be assisting Mickey as he familiarizes himself with all of C&E Advanced

Technologies' products, services, and systems. His contact information is below.

Contact Information:
Mickey Williamson
Technology Consultant

e: <u>mwilliamson@ceadvancedtech.com</u>

m: 317-517-0499



Executive Sales Team			
Kerry Cooper, President		937-776-8224	KCooper@CEAdvancedTech.com
Joel Braun, Corporate Technology Consultant		502-553-4968	JBraun@CEAdvancedTech.com
Michael Troyer, VP of Business Development		260-437-8992	MTroyer@CEAdvancedTech.com
Chris Jordan, VP of Sales		614-582-0657	Cjordan@CEAdvancedTech.com
Regional Sales Manager		Technology Consultant	
Jeff Case JCase@CEAdvancedTech.com m: 937-668-4245 Region 400	Brad Walden Craig Stephenson Dana Poling Fred Tobergte Jim Doak Joe Cameron Pete Bendo Rodney Marshall Shane Evilsizor	513-518-7909 614-506-4013 937-689-1147 513-518-7908 937-776-8204 513-312-7401 614-582-0659 937-776-8203 937-269-1357	BWalden@CEAdvancedTech.com CStephenson@CEAdvancedTech.com DPoling@CEAdvancedTech.com FTobergte@CEAdvancedTech.com JDoak@CEAdvancedTech.com JCameron@CEAdvancedTech.com PBendo@CEAdvancedTech.com RMarshall@CEAdvancedTech.com SEvilsizor@CEAdvancedTech.com
Donnie Bischoff DBischoff@CEAdvancedTech.com m: 502-331-5580 Region 500	Brett Bergner Don Cooper Gary Carver Gary Nunley John Pisacrita Michael Balich Tom Carpenter Traci Bennett Travis Copas	502-553-7788 502-553-6730 502-593-7523 513-315-3217 502-553-0596 812-746-0360 502-553-2528 502-553-1771 502-553-1485	BBergner@CEAdvancedTech.com DCooper@CEAdvancedTech.com GCarver@CEAdvancedTech.com GNunley@CEAdvancedTech.com JPisacrita@CEAdvancedTech.com MBalich@CEAdvancedTech.com TCarpenter@CEAdvancedTech.com TBennett@CEAdvancedTech.com TCopas@CEAdvancedTech.com
Yancy Wilcoxson YWilcoxson@CEAdvancedTech.com m: 765-404-3340 Region 600	Andy Hahn Brandon Finnell Chris Thompson Jeremy Nichols Jeff Braman Jeff Ligon John Lynch Mac McElhaney Mickey Williamson Phil Vance	317-752-8545 419-779-8082 419-356-4006 260-402-5660 260-437-8991 317-752-8551 317-752-8548 219-255-8624 317-517-0499 567-208-8049	AHahn@CEAdvancedTech.com BFinnell@CEAdvancedTech.com CThompson@CEAdvancedTech.com JNichols@CEAdvancedTech.com JBraman@CEAdvancedTech.com JLigon@CEAdvancedTech.com JLynch@CEAdvancedTech.com MMcElhaney@CEAdvancedTech.com MWilliamson@CEAdvancedTech.com PVance@CEAdvancedTech.com
Lee Harris LHarris@CEAdvancedTech.com m: 615-670-9320 Region 700	Chris Surber David Sain Mike Murphy Paul Kamenca Tim Jones	615-920-4582 931-303-4606 615-927-7909 615-670-9320 502-553-5464	CSurber@CEAdvancedTech.com DSain@CEAdvancedTech.com MMurphy@CEAdvancedTech.com PKamenca@CEAdvancedTech.com TJones@CEAdvancedTech.com
Jon Cooper JCooper@CEAdvancedTech.com m: 937-776-8201 Region 800	Aaron Cooper Courtney Deady Jason Peters Matt Leese Matt Whitaker	937-434-8830 937-434-8830 937-434-8830 859-962-3206 937-776-8202	ACooper@CEAdvancedTech.com CDeady@CEAdvancedTech.com JPeters@CEAdvancedTech.com MLeese@CEAdvancedTech.com MWhitaker@CEAdvancedTech.com